## DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING IIT (ISM) DHANBAD-826004

Date: 05.07.2023

## **NOTICE (Revised)**

Sub: Final viva-voce examination on Ph.D. Thesis of Ms. Deepti Singh

The final viva-voce examination for Ph.D. programme of Ms. Deepti Singh (Regn. No. 17DP000158), Part-time Research Scholar of the Department of Electrical Engineering, on her Ph.D. research topic entitled "SECURITY CONSTRAINTS BASED ECONOMIC OPERATION IN LARGE-SCALE PV INTEGRATED POWER NETWORKS" will be held on 12<sup>th</sup> July, 2023 (Wednesday) at 04:00 PM at the Conference Room of the Department. All the DSC members, interested faculty members, research scholars and students are cordially invited to attend the same.

It may be noted that the external examiner would attend the examination seminar in the online mode.

(Nitai Pal)
Associate Professor, EE & Supervisor

Nitai Pal

## CC (through email):

- 1. Director / Deputy Director
- 2. Dean (Academic)
- 3. Dean (R&D)
- 4. Associate Dean (Academic–PG)
- 5. All Deans & Associate Deans
- 6. All HODs
- 7. DR (Academic)
- 8. AR (PG)
- 9. Prof. K. C. Jana Dept. of Electrical Engg, Chairperson, DSC
- 10. Prof. Santanu Dwari Dept. of Electronics Engg, Member, DSC (Sister Dept.)
- 11. Prof. V. Mukherjee Dept. of Electrical Engg, Member, DSC
- 12. Prof. Sunil Kumar Sinha Dept. of Electrical Engg, KNIT Sultanpur, UP (External Co-supervisor)
- 13. External Indian Examiner through email
- 14. Webmaster (Mr. Rajesh Mishra) to host on the Institute Website
- 15. Head, Dept. of Electrical Engineering
- 16. All Faculty Members of the Dept. of Electrical Engineering
- 17. Notice Board, EE
- 18. The Candidate: Ms. Deepti Singh (Regn. No. 17DP000158), Research Scholar, EE